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Gateway 16

AD-2000001-01

OPEN THERMON / OFF

Input
R-BUS
ON/OFF
Open Therm
Temperature
Insulation Class

24V, 4W
24V, 100mA
Max. 70W 30 VDC 230VAC
4.0 compliant
0°C - 60°C
IP21

 • Lees en bewaar deze handleiding
 • Read and keep this manual
 • Lire et conserver ce manuel
 •  Bitte diese Anleitung lesen und 

aufbewahren
 • Leia e guarde este manual

 • Leggi e conserva questo manuale
 • Lea y mantenga esta manual
 • Przeczytaj i zachowaj ten podręcznik
 • Přečtěte si tuto příručku
 •  Olvassa el és tartsa meg ezt a kézikönyvt
 • Prečítajte si a dodržujte túto príručku

 • Διαβάστε και φυλάξτε αυτό το εγχειρίδιο
 • Preberite in obdržite ta priročnik
 • Citiți și păstrați acest manual
 • Perskaitykite ir laikykite šį vadovą
 •  Прочитайте та зберігайте цей 

посібник
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AD-2000002-01

EC

6 mm x 30 mm

BA

1

Inhoud doos - Set contents - Composition du kit - Set Inhalt Contenido - Contenuto del kit - 
Conteúdos - Ustaw zawartość - Nastavte obsah - Állítsa be a tartalmat - Nastavte obsah - Ορίστε 

περιεχόμενο - Nastavite vsebino - Setați conținutul - Nustatyti turinį - Встановити вміст

AD-2000017-01

ED

6 mm x 30 mm

BA

2
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AD-2000003-01

2

1

AD-2000004-01

ø 6 mm

1

1
2

B

1 2
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AD-2000005-01

3

AD-2000007-01

24V

OT

ON/OFF

R-BUS

5

AD-2000006-01

4

AD-2000018-01

D 1 2

3

6
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AD-2000008-02

1 32

AC

OPEN THERM

1 43

C A

ON / OFF

1 32

A
D

OPEN THERM

1 43

A
D

ON / OFF

Aansluitconnector: 
Terminal-connector: 
Connecteur:
Schraubklemme: 
Conectores:
Morsettiera - Connettore: 
Conectores:
Złącze zaciskowe:
Svorkovnice:
Sorkapocs:
Svorkovnica:
Μπλοκ ακροδεκτών:
Priključna sponka:
Bornier de racordare:
Galinis blokas:
Клемна колодка: 

1: 24V Power supply
2: OT controlled boiler
3: Room Unit
4: ON/OFF controlled boiler
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AD-2000010-01

2

3
1

9

AD-2000009-01

ON / OFF

8
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AD-2000011-01

LED

C

10
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© Copyright

All technical and technological information contained in these technical instructions, as well as any drawings and technical 
descriptions supplied, remain our property and shall not be multiplied without our prior consent in writing. 

Ours is a policy of continuous development. We reserve the right to alter specifications without prior notification. 

Subject to alterations
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